


























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































TABLE 21. CONTINUED

STORAGE OR RETURN TO
WATER BANK REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE WATER BANK FROM ADJUST~ EXCESS CARRY~

NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (~) USED FROM USER WATER BANK BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13038331 JEFF HILLS ELC 35.7 0.0 158.7 0.0 0.0 -123.0 0.0 123.0 0.0
13038332 JEFF HILLS ENG 16.5 0.0 24.3 0.0 0.0 -7.8 0.0 7.8 0.0
13038340 WHITE DITCH(3A 367.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 367.1 0.0 0.0 367.1
13038352 J W JONES # 117.5 0.0 26.6 0.0 0.0 90.9 0.0 0.0 90.9
13038360 BRAMWELL 0.0 0.0 449.7 0.0 0.0 -449.7 0.0 449 .7 0.0
13038362 ELLIS 0.0 0.0 308.5 0.0 0.0 -308.5 0.0 308.5 0.0
13038371 J T JONES 0.0 0.0 120.2 0.0 0.0 -120.2 0.0 120.2 0.0
13038373 N TAYLOR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038382 W DABELL 100.4 0.0 118.7 0.0 0.0 -18.3 0.0 18.3 0.0
13038383 FRESH PAC 0.0 0.0 209.5 0.0 0.0 -209.5 0.0 209.5 0.0
13038384 D STOKER 395. 0.0 367.4 0.0 0.0 28.0 0.0 0.0 28.0
13038386 J N ERICKSON 2251.4 0.0 533.0 0.0 0.0 1718.4 0.0 0.0 1718.4
13038387 NELSON 469.9 0.0 669.9 0.0 0.0 -200.0 0.0 200.0 0.0
13038388 MATTSON-CRAIG 963.9 316.0 1135.2 0.0 0.0 144.7 0.0 0.0 144.7
13038392 SUNNYDELL 7409.5 8617.0 12398.6 0.0 0.0 3627.9 0.0 0.0 3627.9
13038393 B COVINGTON 0.0 1200.0 1610.6 0.0 0.0 ~-410.6 0.0 410.6 0.0
13038398 D BLAKELY 218.1 0.0 296.7 0.0 0.0 ~-78.6 0.0 78.6 0.0
13038405 T PARKINSON 704.8 315.0 675.0 0.0 0.0 344.8 0.0 0.0 344.8
13038410 R GROVER 704.8 50.0 437.5 0.0 0.0 317.3 0.0 0.0 317.3
13038416 T CHENEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13038417 M CHENEY 8.2 0.0 36.1 0.0 0.0 -27.9 0.0 27.9 0.0
13038422 L ROBISON 82.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 82.5 0.0 0.0 82.5
13038426 LENROOT 9871.3 4015.0 10461.0 0.0 0.0 3425.3 0.0 0.0 3425.3
13038428 R BURNS 0.0 0.0 16.1 0.0 0.0 ~-16.1 0.0 16.1 0.0
13038431 REID 6047. 20.0 6209.9 0.0 0.0 -142.8 0.0 142.8 0.0
13038434 TEXAS & LIBRTY 4886.7 0.0 2093.8 0.0 0.0 2792.9 0.0 0.0 2792.9
13038435 BANNOCK JIM 558.1 0.0 706.7 0.0 0.0 ~-148.6 0.0 148.6 0.0
13038436 HILL PETTINGER 324.4 600.0 911.9 0.0 0.0 12.5 0.0 0.0 12.5
13038437 NELSON COREY 411.1 0.0 672.0 0.0 0.0 -260.9 0.0 260.9 0.0
13038438 R ROTH 293.7 0.0 32.0 0.0 0.0 261.7 0.0 0.0 261.7

TOTAL 236714.3 46373.5 218253.3 1052.7 0.0 63781.8 -10399.0 5127.6 58510.4



TABLE 22. 1988 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT (ACRE~FEET)

STORAGE OR RETURN TO
WATER BANK REVERTED TC SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE WATER BANK FROM ADJUST- EXCESS CARRY-—
NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-—) USED FROM USER WATER BANK BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13057012 LA HARTERT (1) 0.0 0.0 708.2 0.0 0.0 -708.2 708.2(4d) 0.0 0.0
13057013 A GUNDERSON 14.7 0.0 41.1 0.0 0.0 -26.4 26.4(d) 0.0 0.0
13057014 R,C MILLR (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057015 R MILLER (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057018 BOYLE #1 (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057021 BOYLE #2 (1) 0.0 0.0 390.4 0.0 0.0 —-390.4 390.4(4d) 0.0 0.0
13057025 BUTTE & MRKT L 48497.9 0.0 34615.3 0.0 0.0 13882.6 ~-2236.9(d) 0.0 11645.7
13057030 BEAR TRAP 261.2 0.0 676.4 0.0 0.0 -415.2 0.0 415.2 0.0
13057038 O ELLSWORTH 0.0 0.0 303.5 0.0 0.0 -303.5 0.0 303.5 0.0
13057046 H TOMCHAK 29.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 29.4 0.0 0.0 29.4
13057097 N FULLMER 0.0 0.0 507.0 0.0 0.0 -507.0 0.0 507.0 0.0
13057105 D BOYCE 0.0 0.0 664.7 0.0 0.0 -664.7 0.0 664.7 0.0
13057106 B TOMCHAK #1 109.8 0.0 152.8 0.0 0.0 -43.0 0.0 43.0 0.0
13057107 C BOYCE 289.2 0.0 373.1 0.0 0.0 ~83.9 0.0 83.9 0.0
13057114 STIENKE-MRDOCK 469.9 0.0 97.8 0.0 0.0 372.1 0.0 0.0 372.1
13057115 L CARLSON NTH 0.0 0.0 276.2 0.0 0.0 -276.2 276.2(c) 0.0 0.0
13057116 B TOMCHAK #2 251.8 0.0 680.3 0.0 0.0 -428.5 0.0 428.5 0.0
13057117 L CARLSON STH 0.0 0.0 384.4 0.0 0.0 -384.4 384.4(c) 0.0 0.0
13057118 H BROWN 391.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 391.6 0.0 0.0 391.6
13057119 L HANSEN (W) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13057120 ARRINGTON NTH 86.9 0.0 551.6 0.0 0.0 -464.7 464.7(d) 0.0 0.0
13057121 G OFFUT 0.0 0.0 45.4 0.0 0.0 -45.4 45.4(c) 0.0 0.0
13057122 ARRINGTON STH 116.6 0.0 763.8 0.0 0.0 -647.2 647.2(4d) 0.0 0.0
13057123 BEAR ISL NTH 221.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 221.1 -84.5(e) 0.0 136.6
13057125 0sGoOD 6480.5 2828.0 6303.1 0.0 0.0 3005.4 -1023.5(e) 0.0 1981.9
13057126 CLEMENTS 639.9 0.0 457.6 0.0 0.0 182.3 0.0 0.0 182.3
13057130 KENNEDY 1436.6 0.0 139.0 0.0 0.0 1297.6 0.0 0.0 1297.6
13057135 GREAT WESTERN 75949 .4 -4594.1(1) 281%8.0 0.0 2277.1 45434 .4 -43087.4(f) 0.0 2347.0
13057139 BEAR ISLAND E 14.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.7 0.0 0.0 14.7
13057140 L HANSEN EAST 0.0 0.0 214.4 0.0 0.0 -214.4 214.4(c) 0.0 0.0
13057141 J GAY 352.4 0.0 548.0 0.0 0.0 -195.6 0.0 195.6 0.0
13057142 L HANSEN STH 70.5 0.0 164.2 0.0 0.0 -93.7 93.7(c) 0.0 0.0
13057143 YORGENSON 0.0 0.0 71.2 0.0 0.0 -71.2 71.2(c) 0.0 0.0
13057145 IDAHO 84203.9 0.0 40378.3 0.0 0.0 43825.6 -937.2(qg) 0.0 42888.4
13057155 W WARD 14.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.7 0.0 0.0 14.7
13057171 A BUTIKOFER 0.0 0.0 110.3 0.0 0.0 -110.3 110.3(¢c) 0.0 0.0
13057250 PORTER 0.0 0.0 43087.4 0.0 0.0 -43087.4 43087.4(£) 0.0 0.0

(1) 15405.9% af purchased from Water Bank less 20000 af supplied to Water Bank



NUMBER

13059486
13059490
13059505
13059525
13060005
13060055
13060500
13061430
13061520
13061521
13061522
13061525
13061610
13061650
13061670
13061677
13061685
13061705
13061995
13062050
13062447
13062502
13062503
13062505
13062506
13062507
13063507

NAME

IF MONROC LRG
IF MONROC #3
WOODVILLE
SNAKE RIVER VY
A M CANNON

P HILL
RESERVATION
BLACKFOOT

NEW LAVA SIDE
C ADAMS PRP(2)
C ADAMS ELE(2)
PEOPLES
ABERDEEEN
CORBETT
NIELSON-HANSEN
R LAMBERT
K CHRISTSN
RIVERSIDE
DANSKIN
TREGO
HOPKINS PK (4)
MONROC BLKFOOT
WEARYRICK

J WADSWORTH
WATSON

PARSONS

L SHRADER

(3)

TOTAL

TABLE 22.

STORAGE OR
WATER BANK

STORAGE  PURCHASE,  STORAGE
ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED
0.0 0.0 41.6
0.0 0.0 33.0
11668.6 0.0 9525.8
56136.8 10151.0 60728.9
0.0 0.0 84.6
0.0 0.0 5.0
0.0 0.0 52545.0
18808.3 8384.0 29763.2
11501.9 0.0 5484.4
0.0 0.0 99.1
0.0 0.0 0.0
55014.6 0.0 48393.8
187128.7 0.0 152155.5
10117.2 0.0 6257.3
0.0 0.0 6.0
0.0 0.0 55.2
0.0 0.0 0.0
1468.3 2080.0 1422.7
2300.4 0.0 68.7
4660.5 0.0 7086.6
0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 25.7
587.3 0.0 3.4
0.0 80.0 (400.0
1925.6 0.0 2018.7
637.1 0.0 695.4
0.0 0.0 22.6
581857.9 18928.9  537825.7

CONTINUED

RETURN TO

REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER

WATER BANK
FROM USER
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-41.6
-33.0
2142.8
5558.9
-84.6
-5.0
-52545.0
-2570.9
6017.5
-99.1
0.0
6620.8
34973.2
3859.9
-6.0
-55.2
0.0
1468.3
2231.7
-2426.1
0.0
-25.7
583.9
-320.0
-93.1
~-58.3
-22.6

64580.9

ADJUST-
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NUMBER

13075900
13076400
13077652
13077755
13077775
13080000
13080500
13084650
13084725
13085275
13085300
13085400
13085500
13085800
13086000
13086130
13086510
13086520
13086530
13087000
13087500

TABLE 23.

NAME

FT HALL MCHAUD
FALLS IRRIG
OSBORN

CALL FARMS

M KUWANA
MINIDOKA NTH S
MINIDOKA S (1)
CITY OF BURLEY
R BLEI

SIMPLOT #1
SIMPLOT #2
HOBSON

A & B IRR DIST
PA LATERAL (2)
MILNER LOW LFT
GLENDALE FARMS
A LATERAL (2)
NS XCUT GD (2)
RES DIST #2
NRTHSDE TWIN F
TWIN FALLS STH

TOTAL

STORAGE

ALLOCATED SUPPLY

112306.7
57854.8
0.0
603.1
0.0
428909.7

0.
0.
0.
1567.
1765.

293.

94823.
0.

©
~J
©
w
>
a

COOROWANEPE WOOO

o O O
.

387619.6
643712.1
179142.7

1996432.9

1988 STORED

STORAGE OR
WATER BANK

PURCHASE,
(=)

-1500

[==NeNolNolNo)
.

-9000

.
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N
w
o
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. . . .
[=NeoNoNoNoNoNoNaoNoNolNelNoNolNolNoNololNoNo N o

[N NeNoNaolNaoNolalNolNoNoelNeNoNo o

-97174.0

WATER ACCOUNTS

STORAGE
USED

45586.8
24692.5
366.5
22.3
161.8
362731.3

373194.0
615929.8
175791.0

1707615.9

- BLACKFOOT TO MILNER

RETURN TO

REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER

WATER BANK
FROM USER
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WATER BANK
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15029.0

BALANCE
66719.9

19870.1
-366.5

206671.9

(ACRE-

FEET)

ADJUST-
MENT

-52545.0(1)

.
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o
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A e e e e s
ONOODODODODOODOOOO

(e)

-81.9(e)
1807.0(m)
0.0
0.0
~7157.9(e)
-1201.4(e)
-1300.2(e)

-60545.6

EXCESS
USED

D
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14779.4
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2051.5

160905.7



NUMBER

13045655
13045675
13045705
13045710
13045721
13045724
13045727
13045755
13045780
13045805
13045807
13045810
13045811
13045813
13045823
13045829
13045849
13045860
13045880
13045930
13045940
13045950
13045960
13046015
13046020
13046025
13046030
13046070
13046072
13046075
13046080
13046083
13046084
13046086
13046090
13046095
13046310

NAME

G
F
F

MAROTZ
SUMMERS
HOWELL

BOLLERT

E
E
E
T
R
Z
R
R
R
4
R
P
D
A
A
A
G
R
M
R
J
M
C
A
A
J
E
\Y
D
L
L

L

G HOWELL #1
G HOWELL #2
G HOWELL #3
HOLCOMB

LEE

J EGBERT #5
RITCHEY
STEWART #2
STEWART #1
J EGBERT #3
D BAKER #2

HELPS

SEELEY

J EGBERT #2
J EGBERT #4
J EGBERT #1
NEDROW

D BAKER #1
REYNOLDS #1
& C BAUM
MCCULLOCH
REYNOLDS #2
LENZ (HESS)
NEDROW #1
NEDROW &2
NEDROW

& S CLARK

& D KIRKHAM
NEDROW
FRANSEN
BRATT
LOOSLI #1

DEWEY
13046315 J SEELEY

TABLE 24.

STORAGE

ALLOCATED SUPPLY
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1988 STORED

STORAGE OR
WATER BANK

PURCHASE,
(—-)

20.5
150.
0.

=
N

Oo0oO0OO0OO0CO0ODOoOOUOOOO

s e e P

=Y
[oeNoNolNoNeNoNoNeoNoNeleNolNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNaeNoNoNal

0.

o
PR P P
[l e NoleleloNoNaoNo Nl

98.0

WATER ACCOUNTS

STORAGE
USED

22.2
116.0
0.0
29.4
59.6
14.3
64.1
108.0
51.4
103.4
201.1
52.0
0.0
143.0
49.5
211.2
170.2
0.0
11.5
34.3
144.2
149.7
107.5
103.0
182.7
133.8
0.0
105.0
102.5
382.5
0.0
93.3
212.2
182.1
13.1
209.6
1658.1
371.7

RETURN TO

REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER

WATER BANK
FROM USER
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BALANCE

-273.7

- MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK (ACRE~FEET)
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NUMBER

13049550
13049560
13049561
13049705
13049710
13049725
13049805
13050525
13050530
13050535
13050545

NAME

LAST CHANCE
CRSCUT TO TETN
CRSCUT TO FL R
FARMERS FRIEND
TWIN GROVES

ST ANTHONY U
SALEM UNION
EGIN

ST ANTHONY U F
INDEPENDENT
CONSOLIDATED F

TOTAL

TABLE 24.

STORAGE OR
WATER BANK

STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE
ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED
5957.9 7265.9 13223.8
0.0 0.0 6985.9

0.0 0.0 8407.2
5119.4 1000.0 10396.0
4603.6 100.0 5335.7
8985.5 0.0 0.0
15123.6 5937.2 21060.8
7997.6 0.0 6170.6
0.0 0.0 107.1
11878.3 16586.9 28465.2
16514.5 5033.0 21547.5
78858.8 37852.7 127292.0

CONTINUED
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RETURN TO

REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
WATER BANK
FROM USER

FROM

WATER BANK

e

. . P
OCO0OO0OO0OO0DO0OOOO0O OO

[=NeNoNolNolNeNolNaloloelNal

o

o

BALANCE

0.0
-6985.9
-8407.2
-4276.6
-632.1
8985.5
0.0
1827.0
-107.1
0.0

0.0

~10631.5

ADJUST-
MENT

0.0
0.0
8407.2(0)
2697.0(p)
0.0
-2865.5(q)
0.0
0.0
107.1(x)
0.0
0.0

8154.4

EXCESS
USED
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10424.3

CARRY~-
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NUMBER

13047305
13047475
13047515
13047565
13047570
13047575
13047605
13047610
13047616
13047625
13047635
13047681
13047710
13047900
13048025
13048050
13048080
13048265
13048275
13048280
13048290
13048350
13048430
13048440
13048470
13048475
13048480
13048485
13048551
13048560
13048705
13049008
13049010
13049015
13049490
13049495

TABLE 25.

NAME

YELLOWSTONE
MARYSVILLE

F & L GRIFFEL
R BAUM

H GRIFFEL
FARMERS OWN
W SCATFE

R STURM #1

R STURM #2

M GRIFFEL

C LOOSLI #1
CONANT CR CNL
K NYBORG

BOOM CR CANAL
SQUIRREL CR CL
ORME
HARSHBARGER
ZUNDELL
LOOSLI #2

& L LOOSLI
LOOSLI #2
HILL
REYNOLDS
LOOSLI #3
POTTER
ENTERPRISE

L MARTINDLE §2
R D MILLER

L MARTINDLE #1
FALL R CANAL
CHESTER

MCBEE

SILKEY

CURR

L LOOSLI #3

G BLANCHARD

Sonuunnoboo

TOTAL

STORAGE

1988 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS

STORAGE OR
WATER BANK
PURCHASE,

ALLOCATED SUPPLY (~-)

1467.4
15004.8
161.2
0.0
28.2
6232.4
80.6
96.7
35.1
0.0
0.0
1720.8
185.3
531.8
193.4
80.6
161.2
249.4
99.1
0.0
0.0
16.1
306.2
145.0
48.3
20094.6
139.9
153.1
54.8
6146.0
1335.2
0.0
350.5
36.3
0.0
4.0

55158.2

1730.0
2000.0
100.0
230.0
100.0
2500.0
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100.0
212.4
50.0

13182.4

STORAGE
USED

3393.8
16580.4
252.7
221.7
148.0
10700.4
72.2
52.8
292.0
140.2
73.0
3623.4
188.2
624.2
1140.5
766.4
306.7
249.4
129.1
204.9
308.8
0.0
386.0
514.3
176.6
20530.4
139.9
6.8
54.8
4679.2
998.9
0.0
937.4
252.5
212.4
96.1

68454.1

— FALLS RIVER

RETURN TO
REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
WATER BANK
FROM USER
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(ACRE-FEET)

ADJUST-
BALANCE MENT
-196.4 0.0
424.4 -424.4(n)
8.5 ~-8.5(n)
0.0 0.0
~19.8 0.0
-1968.0 0.0
8.4 -8.4(n)
43.9 -43.9(s)
-106.9 43.9(s)
0.0 0.0
-73.0 0.0
-1452.6 0.0
-2.9 0.0
-92.4 0.0
-947.1 879.0(t)
~685.8 0.0
-145.5 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
-204.9 0.0
-308.8 0.0
16.1 -16.1(n)
150.2 -150.2(n)
-369.3 0.0
-68.3 0.0
564.2 -564.2(n)
0.0 0.0
146.3 -146.3(n)
0.0 0.0
5166.8 -8675.2(u)
336.3 -336.3{n)
0.0 0.0
~246.9 0.0
-116.2 0.0
0.0 0.0
-42.1 0.0
-181.6 ~9450.6
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TABLE 26. 1988 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - TETON RIVER (ACRE~FEET)

STORAGE OR RETURN TO
WATER BANK REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE WATER BANK FROM ADJUST- EXCESS CARRY-

NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER WATER BANK BALANCE MENT USED OVER
13053971 J RICKS 0.0 0.0 67.2 0.0 0.0 -67.2 0.0 67.2 0.0
13054031 TETN PIPELN #3 274.0 2157.9 5228.3 0.0 0.0 -2796.4 2796 .4(v) 0.0 0.0
13054041 TETN PIPELN $2 124.1 496.7 620.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054043 TETN PIPELN #1 199.8 1845.4 2045.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054111 R & J BROWN 91.9 0.0 1925.5 0.0 0.0 -1833.6 1479.7(v) 353.9 0.0
13054291 P L STOTT #1 9.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.7 -9.7(n) 0.0 0.0
13054391 PARKINSON & KR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054397 K J ARNOLD #2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054420 B PARKINSON 0.0 800.0 1292.2 0.0 0.0 -492.2 492.2(v) 0.0 0.0
13054515 CANYON CR CNL 1281.3 250.0 1135.7 0.0 0.0 395.6 ~395.6(n) 0.0 0.0
13054577 G CRAPO %1 0.0 0.0 40.9 0.0 0.0 -40.9 0.0 40.9 0.0
13054590 P STEVENS 0.0 600.0 718.9 0.0 0.0 -118.9 118.9(v) 0.0 0.0
13054705 V SCHWENDIMAN 0.0 850.0 4140.2 0.0 0.0 -3290.2 1917.8(v) 1372.4 0.0
13054708 C M OLSEN 0.0 0.0 381.7 0.0 0.0 -381.7 0.0 381.7 0.0
13054762 R R RICKS 177.3 0.0 338.6 0.0 0.0 -161.3 161.3(v) 0.0 0.0
13054772 R B RICKS 0.0 0.0 970.2 0.0 0.0 -970.2 401.9(v) 568.3 0.0
13054801 CANYON CR LAT 0.0 2000.0 5183.8 0.0 0.0 -3183.8 3183.8(wv) 0.0 0.0
13054850 SIDDOWAY SHEEP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13054940 H BISCHOFF 0.0 0.0 88.9 0.0 0.0 -88.9 0.0 88.9 0.0
13055030 WILFORD 2702.7 0.0 1565.9 0.0 0.0 1136.8 -1136.8(n) 0.0 0.0
13055040 TETON IRRIG 1182.1 4845.0 90.7 4754.3 0.0 1182.1 -1182.1(n) 0.0 0.0
13055042 SIDDOWAY 346.5 50.0 279.3 0.0 0.0 117.2 -117.2(n) 0.0 0.0
13055050 PIONEER 116.0 0.0 13.2 0.0 0.0 102.8 -102.8(n) 0.0 0.0
13055060 STEWART 395.7 220.0 499.8 0.0 0.0 115.9 -115.9(n) 0.0 0.0
13055193 N BIRCH 24.2 0.0 21.9 0.0 0.0 2.3 -2.3(n) 0.0 0.0
13055195 BUD LEAVITT 72.5 0.0 64.3 0.0 0.0 8.2 -8.2(n) 0.0 0.0
13055205 PINCOCK-BYGTON 217.6 0.0 7.0 0.0 0.0 210.6 ~210.6(n) 0.0 0.0
13055210 TETON ISL FDR 7174.2 1500.0 4673.1 0.0 0.0 4001.1 -4001.1(n) 0.0 0.0
13055245 NORTH SALEM 0.0 0.0 92.2 0.0 0.0 -92.2 0.0 92.2 0.0
13055263 J HARRIS 31.4 0.0 31.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055275 ROXANA 639.8 0.0 1191.7 0.0 0.0 -551.9 551.9(w) 0.0 0.0
13055280 ISLAND WARD 2861.5 200.0 2973.2 0.0 0.0 88.3 -88.3(n) 0.0 0.0
13055295 SAUREY 103.1 0.0 1467.0 0.0 0.0 -1363.9 1363.9(x) 0.0 0.0
13055306 MCCORMICK-ROWE 18.5 0.0 230.1 0.0 0.0 -211.6 0.0 211.6 0.0
13055311 PINCOCK-GARNER 319.9 0.0 162.1 0.0 0.0 157.8 ~157.8(n) 0.0 0.0
13055313 E GARDNER 48.3 0.0 122.6 0.0 0.0 -74.3 0.0 74.3 0.0
13055314 BIGLER SLOUGH 79.0 200.0 274.5 0.0 0.0 4.5 -4.5(n) 0.0 0.0
13055315 WOODMANSEE-JSN 1037.9 500.0 811.0 0.0 0.0 726.9 ~726.9(y) 0.0 0.0
13055319 R O WILDING 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13055323 CITY OF REXBRG 0.0 0.0 533.6 0.0 0.0 -533.6 533.6(z) 0.0 0.0
13055325 T BRUNSON 66.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.9 -66.9(n) 0.0 0.0
13055327 3 S WRIGHT 25.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 -25.0(n) 0.0 0.0
13055334 REXBURG IRRIG 3771.2 0.0 5157.8 0.0 0.0 -1386.6 0.0 1386.6 0.0

TOTAL 23392.1 16515.0 44440.5 4754.3 0.0 -9287.7 4649.7 4638.2 0.3



NUMBER

13057938
13058090
13058105
13058125
13058145
13058165
13058210
13058230
13058250
13058270
13058290
13058310
13058330
13058350
13058370
13058380
13058510
13058512
13058514
13058515
13058530
13058532

TABLE 27. 1988 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS -~ WILLOW CREEK

STORAGE OR
WATER BANK
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE
NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (=) USED

LOERTSCHER

B JOHNSON
LOVELL % 1
FERGUSON
LOVELL # 2
WALLACE REID
SARGENT & SMRS
DURTSCHI PUMPS
REED PUMPS
SPERRY

ORVAL AVERY
ROY AVERY
STUCKI PUMPS
ORVAL AVRY PMP
ROY COOPER SND
ROY COOPER WIL
PROGRSV SND CK
BEAN

W & O COOPER
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IDAHO FR SND C . . 93
PROGRSV WLW CK . . 873
DEMICK . . .
TOTAL 0.0 0.0 10140.6

RETURN TO

REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER

WATER BANK
FROM USER
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0.0

10140.6

EXCESS
USED

.

.

COO0OO0O0DO0OO0O0ODO0DO0DO0OO0DO0OO0DO0OO0ODO0OO0O0OO0O0O0O
. . e e e e 4 v o « . . .
OO0 O0D 0000000000000 O0OO0OO0O

o
.
o

CARRY-
OVER

.

‘. . . .
CO0OO0OO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0ODO0O0O0OO0O0ODCOO0ODOOO0DOOO

s e e

[oNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNeNoNeoloNoNaoNoNeNo NN

o
o



TABLE 28. 1988 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS - MISCELLANEOUS (ACRE-FEET)
STORAGE OR RETURN TO
WATER BANK REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
STORAGE PURCHASE, STORAGE WATER BANK FROM ADJUST~- EXCESS CARRY-

NUMBER NAME ALLOCATED SUPPLY (-) USED FROM USER WATER BANK BALANCE MENT USED OVER
99999100 POCATELLO CITY 23217.2 -23217.2 0.0 0.0 2643.4 2643.4 0.0 0.0 2643.4
99999150 FMC CORP 2321.9 -2321.9 0.0 0.0 264.4 264.4 0.0 0.0 264.4
99999200 FRE-MAD SNAKE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999300 PALISADES USRS 8328.4 —-3724.6 0.0 0.0 424.1 5027.9 0.0 0.0 5027.9
99999350 IDAHO POWER CO 43607.8 51849.0 95456.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999400 SALMON IRRIG 5482.5 -5482.5 0.0 0.0 624.2 624.2 0.0 0.0 624.2
99999405 CANYON VIEW 7817.9 -7817.9 0.0 0.0 890.1 890.1 0.0 0.0 890.1
99999410 ARTESIAN IRR 2349.9 -2349.9 0.0 0.0 267.6 267.6 -122.8(e) 0.0 144.8
99999500 SNAKE UNALC BK 0.0 50559.6 0.0 22419.9 0.0 28139.7 -28139.7(za) 0.0 0.0
99999525 FREE~MAD TRANS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999550 FRE-MAD MISC 6550.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6550.5 0.0 0.0 6550.5
99999600 F-M UNALLCATED 11807.7 - ~17728.5 0.0 0.0 4873.4 -1047.4 1047.4(zb) 0.0 0.0
99999650 PALISADES UNAL 50882.5 -50882.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999700 RIRIE 44012.6 -26972.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 17040.5 ~7578.0(zc) 0.0 9462.5
99999725 GROUND WTR EX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999950 MILNER 18548.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18548.5 ~2648.5(e) 0.0 15900.0
99999990 OTHER 0.0 2410.0 2410.0 0.0 1710.0 1710.0 -2716.0(zd) 1006.0 0.0

TOTAL 224927.3 -35678.5 97866.8 22419.9 11697.2 80659.3 -40157.6 1006.0 41507.7

a)
b)
<)
d)
e)
£)
g)
h)
i)
j)
k)
1)
m)
n)
o)
p)

r)

Progressive Irrigation District use on Willow Creek.
Storage transfer from M Newby #1 to #3.

Storage transfers from Burgess to various users.

Storage transfers Ffrom Butte & Market L to various users.
Stored water released past Milner.

Porter storage combined with Great Western.

Idaho Canal use on Willow Creek.

Storage transfers from Snake R Valley to Hill and Cannon.
Storage transfetrs from Fort Hall Michaud to Reservation.
Storage transfers from Peoples to Adams.

Storage transfers from Corbett to Nielson-Hansen.
Storage transfers From Riverside to Lambert.

Gaging error credit.

Island Park storage reverts to Fremont-Madison.

Combined with Fall River Canal.

Credit for natural flow right.

Reverted Island Park (2758.4 af) plus 107.1 af transfer
Storage transfer from St Anthony Union.

s)
t)
u)
V)
w)
x)
v)
z)
za)
zb)

zc)

zd)

(r).

Storage transfer from Sturm #1 to #2.

Supplied from Bergman and Indian Reservoirs.

Natural flow debit (268 af) plus 8407.2 af transfer (o).
Supplied through groundwater exchange.

Reverted Island Park (133.6 af) plus 685.5 af flow credit.
Reverted Island Park (60.3 af) plus 1424.2 af flow credit.
Reverted Island Park (193.3 af) plus 533.6 af transfer (y).
Transfer from Woodmansee-Johnson.

Snake River excess use.

Reverted Island Park (12616.2 af) less 24694.8 af excess
Henrys Fork use plus 10863.1 af groundwater exchange

plus 2262.9 af Ririe storage (zc).

Ririe Reservoir and Willow Creek stored flow losses
(5315.1 af) plus 2262.9 af to Fremont—-Madison (zb).
Unmeasured Snake River water bank use (2410.0 af) plus
1023.7 af excess groundwater exchange plus 1343 af

storage use debits minus 7492.7 af storage use

credits.



TABLE 289.

REACH

IRWIN TO LORENZO
LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
FALLS RIVER

TETON RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL

SUMMARY BY

STORAGE

ALLOCATED

236714.
581857.
1996432.
78858.
55158.
23392.
0.
224927.

3197341.

3
9
9
8

o N

3

5

REACH OF 1988 STORED WATER ACCOUNTS IN WATER

STORAGE OR
WATER BANK

PURCHASE,
SUPPLY (-)

46373.5
18928.9
-97174.0
37852.7
13182.4
16515.0
0.0
~35678.5

0.0

STORAGE
USED

218253.3
537825.7
1707615.9
127292.0
68454.1
44440.5
10140.6
97866.8

2811888.9

FROM USER

1052.7
657.3
0.0
51.0
68.1
4754.3
0.0
22419.9

29003.3

RETURN TO

REVERTED TO SPACEHOLDER
WATER BANK

FROM
WATER BANK

DISTRICT 1

BALANCE

63781.8
64580.9
206671.9
-10631.5
-181.6
-9287.7
-10140.6
80659.3

385452.6

(ACRE~FEET)

ADJUST-—
MENT

-10399.0
51695.4
-60545.6
8154.4
-9450.6
4649.7
10140.6
~-40157.6

-45912.7

EXCESS
USED

5127.6
8232.7
14779.4
10424.3
9632.3
4638.2
0.0
1006.0

53840.6

CARRY-
OVER

58510.4

124509.0
160905.7

393380.5



(ACRE-FEET)

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

IRWIN TO LORENZO

RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

USER

NUMBER

13010500 JACKSON LAKE

13032450 PALISADES
13032510 MRS P BIRD
13033643 J FLEMING

13033646 T LOTT #1

0.0

451.1

0.0

451.1

13033650 J WEEKS

13033670 R JACOBSON
13033690 T LOTT #2
13034460 L JACOBSON

13034480 W BITTON

334.2

.0

0

334.2

126.7

.0

126.7 0

13037305 I SPAULDING

13037475 RILEY

13037490 B FOSTER
13037505 ANDERSON

0.0

11669.7

718.8

12388.5

13037510 M &M CATTLE(S)
13037515 M &M CATTLE(N)
13037855 M NEWBY #1

13037860 M NEWBY

97

97

64
178.4

64
178.4

®2

0.0

13037880 M NEWBY #3

(1)

13037975 EAGLE ROCK

0.0

199.4 3418.4

13037980 FARMERS FRIEND 3617.8
1121.9

13037985 ENTERPRISE
13037997 C HICKMAN

0.0

661.6

1783.5

33.2

33

13038025 BUTLER ISLAND
13038030 ROSS AND RAND

13038050 STEELE

1190.8 4131.4 0

5322.2

13038055 HARRISON
13038065 CHENEY

#2

13038080 BUTLER ISL

13038085 RUDY

352.0 5105.6 0

5457.5

13038090 LOWDER SLOUGH

13038095 BOOMER

(2)

13038098 KITE & NORD
13038110 BURGESS

13038113 M H HILL

651.0

651.0

137.0 0 63.2
39.3

0.0

200.3

13038115 CLARK & EDWRDS

13038145 CROFT

39
783.1

783.1 0

.0

0

0

13038150 EAST LABELLE
13038179 RIGBY LAT

13038180 RIGBY

(3)

4747.6 0.0 635.4 0.0

.0

0

5383.0

13038201 WHITE ISLAND

13038205 DILTS

78
5024.3

13038210 ISLAND

0.0
0.0
0.0

5024.3

.0
.0
.0

0
0
0

13038225 W LBL & LONG I

2623.0 2623.0

13038305 PARKS & LEWSVL
13038315 NORTH RIGBY

12.5

646.1

658.6



NUMBER

13038331
13038332
13038340
13038352
13038360
13038362
13038371
13038373
13038382
13038383
13038384
13038386
13038387
13038388
13038392
13038393
13038398
13038405
13038410
13038416
13038417
13038422
13038426
13038428
13038431
13038434
13038435
13038436
13038437
13038438

USER

JEFF HILLS ELC
JEFF HILLS ENG
WHITE DITCH(3A
J W JONES #1
BRAMWELL

ELLIS

J T JONES

N TAYLOR

W DABELL

FRESH PAC

D STOKER

J N ERICKSON
NELSON
MATTSON—-CRAIG
SUNNYDELL

B COVINGTON

D BLAKELY

T PARKINSON

R GROVER

T CHENEY

M CHENEY

L ROBISON
LENROOT

R BURNS

REID

TEXAS & LIBRTY
BANNOCK JIM
HILL PETTINGER
NELSON COREY

R ROTH

TOTAL

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

IRWIN TO LORENZO

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

0.0
0.0
367.1
90.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
28.0
1718.4
0.0
144.7
3627.9
0.0
0.0
344.8
317.3
0.0
0.0
82.5
3425.3
0.0
0.0
2792.9
0.0
12.5
0.0
261.7
58510.4

5154.

OO0 O0DO0OCOHFHFOOCODOOO0ODOWMODOODOOOO0ODOO0OOCOOOO

OO0 0O0COWOOCO0OO0DOO0ODOWMOOODOOODOO0OOCOOOOO

w

DR S S B S

oy
S
CO0OO0OO0OO0DO0O0OMWMODOO0DO0DO0OO0ODOCWUWFODODODOODODODOOOOOO

322

[\ ]
(o]
o

P

CO0OO0OO0O0O0OONODODODODODOOR UUOOODOOODOOOODOOO

=
w
[t-]

.

45875.1

w
o N

oy
~J
=N
HFOMNOODODODONOONWUBRMOOOODOMMOOOOOOON]OO
P I T T T T T
NOUMOO0OO0OO0OOUMOOWOMOOOOORROOOODOOOWLWEROO

£

w w
-
.

(o]
.

.

ey

N
(=23

4515.3

PAL WWS HNRYS

.

0 oo .

.

w
COCONOOUMOODOODODO0OO0DO0ODO0DO0ODO0DO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0OO0DO0OO0OOO0O

CO0OO0OO0ODWOONOOCODOOODOODOOO0OOCOODOO0OOCOOOOO

=
>
o

‘.

2965.6

OCO0OO0O0OD0DO0CO0DO0OO0DOCO0O0DO0ODO0DO0CO0O0O0OO0DO0DO0OO0O0O0O0COO0OOO0O
T T
COO0O0OD0DO0CO0O0D0DO00D0DO0OO0DO0DO0D0DO0ODO0DO0ODO0DO0O0O0OO0ODO0OO0O

o
.
o

.

.

. . .

[=NeoNelNoNaolNolNoNaolNeNoNoNoNoNoNojloNoloNoloRaolc ool oo ol

.

o NoNoNoNoNoNoleoNolNelNelNoNololNeNolNeNoNoNoNeNo o e Ne oo NoNoNe )

.

o
o

L ISL PRK GRSSY L

oo

.

[T

.

P Y

.

CO00O0CO0CO0OO0O0O0O0DO0O0DO0DOO0O0O0O0O00O0L0OOOOOOOO
CO0OO0OO0DO0DO0CCO0OO0O0DO0CO0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0OO0DOCOO0OO0O0OCOOCOOOO0O

o
(=)

(ACRE-FEET)

RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT

.

s e

.

.

0

COO0O0DO0O0DO0O0DO0O0O0DO0DO0DO0O0DO0DO0DO0OO0DO0DO0DO0O0DO0DO0O0OO0OO0OO0O

COO0O0DO0DO0OO0O0O0DO0ODO0DO0D0DO0O0DO0DO0DO0OO0DO0DO0O0DO0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0O

o
.
o

o

COO0O0DO0O0O0DO0OO0DO0O0DO0OO0O0DO0O0DO0OO0DO0DO0OODOCOOO0OOO0OCO0O
[ NeNeoloNoNolNolNeNoNoNeoNoNoNeNoNoNeNo oo Nolo - E-N-RolollohNa]

o

[N ST Y

. .

a

OO0 0DO0D0DO0DO0OO0DO0DO0DO0DO0O0DO0O0DO0DO0O0DO0DO0O0O0DO0DO0DO0O0O0OO0
[=NeNoNolNoNeNoNaeNoNoNoNoNoloBoNoNoNoloBoNoNoleRo2>RoNaelo o Nl

o
.
o



NUMBER

13057012
13057013
13057014
13057015
13057018
13057021
13057025
13057030
13057038
13057046
13057097
13057105
13057106
13057107
13057114
13057115
13057116
13057117
13057118
13057119
13057120
13057121
13057122
13057123
13057125
13057126
13057130
13057135
13057139
13057140
13057141
13057142
13057143
13057145
13057155
13057171
13057250

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT

USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

LA HARTERT (1)

A GUNDERSON

R,C MILLR (1)

R MILLER (1)

BOYLE #1 (1)

BOYLE #2 (1)

BUTTE & MRKT L 1164
BEAR TRAP

O ELLSWORTH
H TOMCHAK

N FULLMER
D BOYCE
B
c

.

.

2O OJOOOOOO

N

TOMCHAK #1
BOYCE
STIENKE~MRDOCK
L CARLSON NTH
B TOMCHAK #2
L CARLSON STH
H BROWN
L HANSEN (W)
ARRINGTON NTH
G OFFUT
ARRINGTON STH
BEAR ISL NTH
0SGOOD 1981.9
CLEMENTS 182.3
KENNEDY
GREAT WESTERN 2347.0
BEAR ISLAND E
L HANSEN EAST
J GAY
L HANSEN STH
YORGENSON
IDAHO 428
W WARD
A BUTIKOFER
PORTER
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NUMBER

13059050
13059486
13059490
13059505
13059525
13060005
13060055
13060500
13061430
13061520
13061521
13061522
13061525
13061610
13061650
13061670
13061677
13061685
13061705
13061995
13062050
13062447
13062502
13062503
13062505
13062506
13062507
13063507

USER

IDAHO FLS POWR
IF MONROC LRG
IF MONROC 3
WOODVILLE
SNAKE RIVER VY
A M CANNON

P HILL
RESERVATION
BLACKFOOT

NEW LAVA SIDE
C ADAMS PRP(2)
¢ ADAMS ELE(2)
PEOPLES
ABERDEEEN
CORBETT
NIELSON-HANSEN
R LAMBERT

K CHRISTSN (3)
RIVERSIDE
DANSKIN

TREGO

HOPKINS PK (4)
MONROC BLKFOOT
WEARYRICK

J WADSWORTH
WATSON

PARSONS

L SHRADER

TOTAL

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR
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1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER
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1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET)

BLACKFOOT TO MILNER

NUMBER USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT
13075900 FT HALL MCHAUD 14174.9 0.0 14174.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13076400 FALLS IRRIG 19870.1 0.0 19%870.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13076500 AMERICAN FALLS 0.0 0.0 c.o0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13076751 AMERICAN F PWR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13077652 OSBORN 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13077755 CALL FARMS 580.8 0.0 0.0 580.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13077775 M KUWANA 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13080000 MINIDOKA NTH S 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13080500 MINIDOKA S (1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13081000 LAKE WALCOTT 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13081400 MINIDOKA POWER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13084650 CITY OF BURLEY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13084725 R BLET 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13085275 SIMPLOT #1 132.1 0.0 132.1(é*S 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13085300 SIMPLOT #2 1084.9 0.0 //1084.;EMH5'0.D 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13085400 HOBSON 230.5 0.0/ 0.0 230.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13085500 A & B IRR DIST 22904 .4 0.0R 22904 .4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13085800 PA LATERAL (2) 0.0 0.0\ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13086000 MILNER LOW LFT 33501. 0.0 \,33501.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13086130 GLENDALE FARMS 0.0 0.0 \ 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13086510 A LATERAL (2) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13086520 NS XcUT GD (2) 0.0 0.0 a 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13086530 RES DIST #2 7267.7 0.0 } 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7267.7 0.0
13087000 NRTHSDE TWIN F 59106.9 31108.6 0.0 0.0 27998.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13087500 TWIN FALLS STH 2051.5 2051.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL 160905.7 33160.2 91668.3 811.3 27998.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 7267.7 0.0

( . -
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(ACRE~FEET)

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

USER

NUMBER

13039000 HENRYS LAKE
13042000 ISLAND PARK

13042600 ASHTON POWER

13045655 G MAROTZ
13045675 F SUMMERS
13045705 F HOWELL
13045710 BOLLERT

13045721 E G HOWELL #1

13045724 E G HOWELL

#2

#3

13045727 E G HOWELL
13045755 T HOLCOMB

13045780 R LEE

13045805 Z J EGBERT #5
13045807 R RITCHEY

13045810 R STEWART #2
13045811 R STEWART #1

13045813 Z J EGBERT

#3

13045823 R D BAKER #2

13045829 PHELPS

13045849 D SEELEY

0

13045860 2 J EGBERT #2
13045880 2 J EGBERT #4
13045930 Z J EGBERT #1

13045940 G NEDROW

0.0

13045950 R D BAKER #1

0

13045960 M REYNOLDS 1

13046015 R & C BAUM

13046020 J MCCULLOCH
13046025 M REYNOLDS #2

13046030 C LENZ

(HESS)

13046070 A NEDROW #1
13046072 A NEDROW #2

13046075 J NEDROW

13046080 E & S CLARK

13046083 V & D KIRKHAM
13046084 D NEDROW
13046086 L FRANSEN
13046090 L BRATT

13046095 L LOOSLI #1

13046310 DEWEY

13046315 J SEELEY



NUMBER

130498550
13049560
13049561
13049705
13049710
13049725
13049805
13050525
13050530
13050535
13050545

USER

LAST CHANCE
CRSCUT TO TETN
CRSCUT TO FL R
FARMERS FRIEND
TWIN GROVES

ST ANTHONY U
SALEM UNION
EGIN

ST ANTHONY U F
INDEPENDENT
CONSOLIDATED F

TOTAL

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR
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(ACRE~FEET)

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

FALLS RIVER

RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

USER

NUMBER

13046500 GRASSY LAKE
13047305 YELLOWSTONE

13047475 MARYSVILLE

13047515 F & L GRIFFEL

13047565 R BAUM

13047570 H GRIFFEL

13047575 FARMERS OWN

13047605 W SCAFE

13047610 R STURM #1
13047616 R STURM #2
13047625 M GRIFFEL

13047635 C LOOSLI #1

13047681 CONANT CR CNL
13047710 K NYBORG

13047900 BOOM CR CANAL
13048025 SQUIRREL CR CL

13048050 ORME

13048080 D HARSHBARGER

13048265 D ZUNDELL

13048275 L LOOSLI #2

13048280 C & L LOOSLI

13048290 C LOOSLI #2

13048350 J HILL

13048430 D REYNOLDS

13048440 C LOOSLI #3
13048470 T POTTER

13048475 ENTERPRISE

13048480 L MARTINDLE #2

13048485 R D MILLER

#1

13048551 L MARTINDLE
13048560 FALL R CANAL
13048705 CHESTER
13049008 MCBEE

13049010 SILKEY
13049015 CURR

13049490 L LOOSLI #3

13049495 G BLANCHARD

TOTAL



(ACRE~FEET)

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER

TETON RIVER

RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR

USER

NUMBER

13053971 J RICKS

13054031 TETN PIPELN #3
13054041 TETN PIPELN #2
13054043 TETN PIPELN #1

13054111 R & J BROWN

0.0

13054291 P L STOTT #1

0

13054391 PARKINSON & KR
13054397 K J ARNOLD #2
13054420 B PARKINSON
13054515 CANYON CR CNL
13054577 G CRAPO #1
13054590 P STEVENS

13054705 VvV SCHWENDIMAN
13054708 C M OLSEN
13054762 R R RICKS
13054772 R B RICKS

13054801 CANYON CR LAT

13054850 SIDDOWAY SHEEP

13054940 H BISCHOFF
13055030 WILFORD

13055040 TETON IRRIG
13055042 SIDDOWAY

13055050 PIONEER

13055060 STEWART
13055193 N BIRCH

13055195 BUD LEAVITT

13055205 PINCOCK-BYGTON
13055210 TETON ISL FDR
13055245 NORTH SALEM
13055263 J HARRIS

13055275 ROXANA

13055280 ISLAND WARD

13055295 SAUREY

13055306 MCCORMICK-ROWE
13055311 PINCOCK~GARNER

13055313 E GARDNER

0.0

13055314 BIGLER SLOUGH

0

13055315 WOODMANSEE-JSN
13055319 R O WILDING

13055323 CITY OF REXBRG
13055325 T BRUNSON

13055327 J S WRIGHT

13055334 REXBURG IRRIG

TOTAL



1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE-FEET)
WILLOW CREEK
NUMBER USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT

13057938 LOERTSCHER
13057950 RIRIE RESRVR
13058090 B JOHNSON
13058105 LOVELL # 1
13058125 FERGUSON
13058145 LOVELL # 2
13058165 WALLACE REID
13058210 SARGENT & SMRS
13058230 DURTSCHI PUMPS
13058250 REED PUMPS
13058270 SPERRY
13058290 ORVAL AVERY
13058310 ROY AVERY
13058330 STUCKI PUMPS
13058350 ORVAL AVRY PMP
13058370 ROY COOPER SND
13058380 ROY COOPER WIL
13058510 PROGRSV SND CK
13058512 BEAN

13058514 W & O COOPER
13058515 IDAHO FR SND C
13058530 PROGRSV WLW CK
13058532 DEMICK
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1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER STORAGE BY USER (ACRE~FEET)

MISCELLANEOUS

NUMBER USER CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES PAL USR PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L RIRIE AM FALLS WALCOTT
99999100 POCATELLO CITY 2643.4 0.0 2643 .4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999150 FMC CORP 264.4 0.0 264.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999200 FRE-MAD SNAKE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999300 PALISADES USRS 5027.9 0.0 0.0 4479.7 548.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999350 IDAHO POWER CO 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999400 SALMON IRRIG 624.2 0.0 0.0 64.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 559.5 0.0
99999405 CANYON VIEW 890.1 382.1 508.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999410 ARTESIAN IRR 144.8 0.0 0.0 24.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 120.3 0.0
99999500 SNAKE UNALC BK 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999525 FREE~MAD TRANS 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999550 FRE-MAD MISC 6550.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6550.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999600 F—-M UNALLCATED 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999650 PALISADES UNAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999700 RIRIE 9462.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 9462.5 0.0 0.0
99999725 GROUND WTR EZX 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999950 MILNER 15900.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
99999990 OTHER 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL 41507.7 382.1 3415.9 4568.8 548.2 0.0 6550.5 0.0 9462.5 679.9 0.0



RIVER REACH

IRWIN TO LORENZO
LORENZO TO BLACKFOOT
BLACKFOOT TO MILNER
MAIN STEM HENRYS FRK
FALLS RIVER

TETON RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL

CARRYOVER JACKSON PALISADES

58510.4
124509.0
160905.7

393380.5

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER BY REACH

5154.5
17304.2
33160.2

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
382.1

56000.9

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR CARRYOVER - SYSTEM TOTAL (ACRE-FEET)

1988 WATER DISTRICT 1 RESERVOIR TOTAL STORAGE

PAL USR

45875.1 4515.3
99879.8 2262.8
91668.3 811.3
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
3415.9 4568.8
240839.1 12158.1

ALLOCATED

(ACRE-FEET)

PAL WWS HNRYS L ISL PRK GRSSY L  RIRIE
2965.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
3729.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
27698.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 7947.1 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
548.2 0.0 6550.5 0.0 9462.5
35241.5 7947.1 6551.1 0.0 9462.5

UNALLOCATED -
MILNER RESERVOIR -

TOTAL SYSTEM -

RESERVOIR

JACKSON LAKE
PALISADES
PALISADES WWS
HENRYS LAKE
ISLAND PARK
GRASSY LAKE
RIRIE

AMERICAN FALLS
LAKE WALCOTT
OTHER

TOTAL

CARRYOVER

56000.9
252997.1
35241.5
7947.1
6551.1
0.0
9462.5
9280.4
0.0
15900.0

393380.5

377480.5
0.0
15900.0

393380.5

LATE FILL

6566.6
0.0
19462.2
98.8
7606.5
0.0

0.0
16500.7
68129.2
0.0

118364.0

- OCTOBER 31

TOTAL

62567.5
252997.1
54703.7
8045.9
14157.6
0.0
9462.5
25781.1
68129.2
15900.0

511744.6

AM FALLS WALCOTT

0.0
1332.8
7267.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

679.9
9280.4

(ACRE~FEET)

.
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STORED WATER ACCOUNTS 1989

District or Company

TOTAL ALLO

AFTER LOSSES

A and B Irrigation District
\berdeen-Springfield Canal Co.

American Falls Reservoir Dist. no. 2

Andrus, Ray Jr.

Artesian Irrigation

Blackfoot Irrigation Co.

Burgess Canal and Irrigating Co.

Burley Irrigation District

Butler Island Canal Co., Ltd.

Butte and Market Lake Canal Co.

Canyonview Irrigation

City of Pocatello

Clark and Edwards Canal Co.

Clement Brothers and Owners Mutual

Corbett. Slough Ditch Co.

Craig-Mattson Canal Co.

Danskin Ditch Co. .

Dilts Irrigation Company, Ltd.

East LaBelle Irrigating Company

Enterprise Canal Company, Ltd.

Enterprise Irrigation District.

Falls Irrigation District

Farmers Friend Irrigation Co., Ltd.

Food Machinery Co. (WESTVACO)

Harrison Canal and Irrigation Co.

Idaho Irrigation District

Idaho Power Company

Island Irrigation Company

J. R. Simplot Co.

Lenroot Canal Company

Lowder Slough Canal Co., Ltd.

Milner Irrigation District

Minidoka Irrigation District

New Lavaside Ditch Company

New Sweden and West side Mutual

North Rigby Irrigation and Canal Co.
>rth Side Canal Co., Ltd.

ralisades Water Users, Inc.

rarks and Lewisville Irrigation Co.

Parson Ditch Company, Ltd.

Peoples Canal and Irrigation Co.

Poplar Irrigation District(RILEY CANA

Progressive Irrigation District

Rigby Canal and Irrigation Co., Inc.

Riverside Ditch Company

Rudy Irrigation Canal Company

Salmon River Canal Co.

Snake River Valley Irrigation Distric

Sunnydell Irrigation District

Texas Slough and Liberty Park

The Reid Canal Company

Trego Ditch Company

Twin Falls Canal Co.

U.S8. Indian Irrigation Service

Utah-Idaho Sugar Co. (Osgood)

Watson Slough Ditch and Irrigation Co

Wearyrick Ditch Company

West LaBelle and Long Island

Woodville Canal Company

94825
187129
387620
221
2325
18808
33196
209797
245
48498
7471
23217
783
202
10117
964
2300
1945
783
22592
11849
57855
9873
2322
33212
84204
43608
4601
2447
9871
1336
87834
219114
11502
72447
1175
643712
8328
5384
878
55015
2420
42418
6167
1468
17541
5418
56137
6120
4601
6047
4661
179143
112307
6481
1685
587
5873

11669

15-MAY-89

PALISADES
USERS

24

1874

33

267

687

885

3503

253
764
269
4036

1289
286

225

21:33:15 prg 1

WATER
BANK

~24723

10955
8031,
{ z66163.0

~7159
21259

316

875
229
1173
1000
~13735
2829
~2126
52

51849
1400

4015
899

2300\\
585

-1903

32526
~-3411

1535
10002
3800
1423
162
-5020
10151
8617

163
2426

2828
334

STORAGE
USE

47927
152156
373194

0

29763
39389
143033
212
34615

591

6257
1135
69
2820
229
22014
20530
24693
9351

28628
40378
95457
5922
2115
10461
2235
56550
219699
5484
28198
516
615930

2761
695
48394
4208
31592
4853
1423

" 16281 .

60728
12399
2094
6210
7087
175791
98132
6303
2019
3
1075
9526

ADJUSTMENTS

-6447
-75
-953

~1196

~2237

-6

7682

-937

~43087

~1201

-1300

~914

[FLE

CARRYOVER

22108
34973
7978
146
1397

651

33
11646
312
1958
200
2076
3854
145
2232

783
1784

19427
3618
196
5322
42889

78
1217
3425

-0

33584

6018
2762
659
59107
4918
2623
182
6522

12388
5383
1413
5458

463 .
5470
3628
2793

-0

2052
14175
2092

584
5024
2143



1988

TABLE 1. 3985 April Through September Unregulated
Streamflow at Selected Stations in Water District 1

Unregulated Flow Percent of
Station (acre-feet) Average
Snake River at Heise
Average (1928-83) 3,844,000 100
April 1 Forecast 3,000,800 73
Actual
Henrys Fork nr Ashton
Average (1928-83) 643,400 100
April 1 Forecast 515,000 BO
Actual
Falls River nr Sqguirrel
/- ¥ 278, g9V + 83, cvw
Average (wg&rﬁ) 438186 100
April 1 Forecast 324, 000
Actual

Teton River nr
St. Anthony

Average (1928-83) 406,900 100
April 1 Forecast 380,000 LS
Actual

CLOVIRREL  APR-Ju FCST Lle5, OO0

2L5 ”
= (83) + 2¢S = 324

24




TABLE 1. 1988 April Through September Unregulated
Streamflow at Selected Stations in Water District 1

Unregulated Flow Percent of

Station (acre—-feet) Average
Snake River nr Heise

Average (1961-85) 4,142,000 100

April 1 Forecast 3,000,000 72

Actual 2,680,000 65
Henrys Fork nr Ashton

Average (1961-85) 746,000 100

April 1 Forecast 515,000 69

Actual 558,000 75
Falls River nr Squirrel

Average (1961-85) 456,000 100

April 1 Forecast 324,000 71

Actual 324,000 71
Teton River nr St Anthony

Average (1961-85) 479,000 100

April 1 Forecast 350,000 73

Actual 362,000 76



UPPER SNAKE RIVER
1988 ACTUAL UNREGULATED APR-SEP RUNOFF

(1000 AC-FT)

HEISE Snake R. nr Heise 3282.6
Jackson L. ds -45.0
Palisades ds -591.3
Palisades Evap 25.3
Diversions 8.0
Unregulated 2679.6
ASHTON Henrys Fork nr Ashton 664.5
Henrys Lake ds -20.2
Island Park ds -100.9
Island Park Evap 11.9
Diversions 2.7
Unregulated 558.0
SQUIRREL Falls R nr Squirrel 295.1
Grassy Lake ds -2.1
Diversions 30.9
Unregqulated 323.9
ST ANTHONY Teton R nr St Anthony 341.1
Crosscut Canal */
Diversions . 21.2
Unregulated 362.3

*/ Not corrected for since forecast is made using
data without crosscut canal correction.



TABLE 1. 1988 April Through September Unregulated
Streamflow. at Selected Stations in Water District 1

Unregulated Flow Percent of

Station (acre—-feet) Average
Snake River nr Heise

Average (1961-85) 4,142,000 100

April 1 Forecast 3,000,000 72

Actual 2,680,000 65
Henrys Fork nr Ashton

Average (1961-85) 746,000 100

April 1 Forecast 515,000 69

Actual 558,000 75
Falls River nr Squirrel

Average (1961-85) 456,000 100

April 1 Forecast 324,000 71

Actual 324,000 71
Teton River nr St Anthony

Average (1961-85) 479,000 100

April 1 Forecast 350,000 73

Actual 362,000 76
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